Automating Clean Sample
Introduction
Agilent Technologies has produced
a fast, flexible and high precision
autosampler specifically for ultra-
trace analysis. The Integrated
Autosampler (I-AS) has been
specifically designed for the

Installation
Customer installable
Ordering examples
Description Order code
e.g. Autosampler for Agilent 7500 Series operating with G3160A #ABA #001 #100
English software - requiring 89 position, Type A tray
e.g. Autosampler for Agilent 4500 Series operating G3160A #ABA #002 #102
with English software - requiring 18 position, Type C tray
Consumables
Type A tray (includes 200 × 6-mL vials) G3160-65300
Type B tray (includes 55 × 18-mL vials) G3160-65301
Type C tray (includes 20 × 50-mL vials) G3160-65302
Type D tray (includes 200 × 2-mL vials and 10 × 18-mL vials) G3160-65308
Type E tray (includes 200 × 6-mL vials and 10 × 18-mL vials) G3160-65309
2.0-mL vial for Type D tray, 200 pieces (polyethylene)* G3160-65315
1.5-mL vial for Type D tray, 10 pieces (PFA) G3160-65317
6-mL vial for Type A & E trays, 200 pieces (polypropylene) G3160-65303
18-mL vial for Type B, D & E trays, 55 pieces (polypropylene) G3160-65304
50-mL vial for Type C tray, 20 pieces (polypropylene) G3160-65305
Fluororesin probe, 1 piece G3160-65306
100 mL standard bottle, 3 pieces G3160-65307
Tube set for peristaltic pump, 5 sets with connectors G3160-65327
*Standard Type D tray accommodates 2.0-mL polyethylene vials.
Agilent shall not be liable for errors contained herein or
for incidental or consequential damages in connection
with the furnishing, performance, or use of this